

TS – 120/2023

[CIS : 120/2023]

Order No : 06	06.12.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for filing w/o and w/s by defendant no.6.

Defendant no.6 entered appearance today by filing a fresh power along with prayers seeking time for filing w/o and w/s.

In the interest of Justice the prayers are allowed.

Ad-interim order of injunction gets extended till the next date on plaintiffs prayer.

To 27.02.2024 for injunction hearing and SR/AD of the rest.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)