

TS – 120 of 2023

Order no. 17 Dated: 25.04.2025

Today is fixed for payment of commission fee and issuance of writ.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files hazira and extension petition supported by affidavit.

Ld.Advocate commissioner namely Kushal Patra Received the commission fee as

Ld.Advocate commissioner namely Mita Roy return the same.

Office to issue writ at once.

Ad-interim order of injunction has already been extended till 05.06.2025 vide order dated: 05.04.2025.

To 05.06.2025 for extension and commission report. .

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441